Services Act

County Successor
Housing Agency

Nyeland Acres
Community Center CFD

Revenues:
$ - $ - $ - Taxes

- - - Licenses, permits, and franchises
- - - Fines, forfeitures, and penalties

6,132 - - Revenues from use of money and property
85,503 - - Aid from other governmental units
26,481 - - Charges for services

406 - - Other

118,522 - - Total revenues

Expenditures:
Current:

- - - Public protection
94,736 - - Health and sanitation services

- - - Public assistance
- - - Education
- - - Recreation

1,876 - - Capital outlay
Debt service:

726 - - Principal retirement
71 - - Interest and fiscal charges

97,409 - - Total expenditures

21,113 - -
Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under)
expenditures

Other financing sources (uses):
25 - - Insurance recovery

232 - - Transfers in
(61) - - Transfers out

196 - - Total other financing sources (uses)

21,309 - - Net change in fund balances

92,024 1 54
Fund balances - beginning, as previously
reported

- - (54) Adjustments (see Note 2)

92,024 1 - Fund balances - beginning, as adjusted

$ 113,333 $ 1 $ - Fund balances - ending

169

COUNTY OF VENTURA
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NON-MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

COUNTY LIBRARY FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(In Thousands)

COUNTY LIBRARY FUND

Original
Budget

Final
Budget

Actual on
Budgetary

Basis

Variance with
 Final Budget

Positive (Negative)

Resources (inflows):
Taxes $ 8,090 $ 8,090 $ 8,800 $ 710
Fines, forfeitures, and penalties 2 2 2 -
Revenues from use of money and property 248 248 751 503
Aid from other governmental units 2,056 12,946 2,090 (10,856)
Charges for services 56 56 61 5
Other 146 212 245 33

Amounts available for appropriation 10,598 21,554 11,949 (9,605)

Charges to appropriations (outflows):
Education:

Salaries and benefits 6,243 6,409 6,398 11
Services and supplies 4,730 9,324 4,144 5,180
Other charges 1,531 1,531 1,377 154

Total education 12,504 17,264 11,919 5,345

   Capital outlay - 10,930 107 10,823
Debt Service:

Principal retirement 301 301 297 4
Interest and fiscal charges 5 5 4 1

Total charges to appropriations 12,810 28,500 12,327 16,173

Deficiency of revenues under expenditures (2,212) (6,946) (378) 6,568

Other financing sources (uses):
Gain from insurance recovery - - 2,712 2,712
Transfers in 961 1,711 942 (769)
Transfers out - (15) (15) -

Total other financing sources 961 1,696 3,639 1,943

   Net change in fund balance (1,251) (5,250) 3,261 8,511

Fund balances - beginning 9,579 9,579 9,579 -

Fund balances - ending $ 8,328 $ 4,329 $ 12,840 $ 8,511

170

COUNTY OF VENTURA
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NON-MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

H.U.D. GRANTS FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(In Thousands)

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT GRANTS

Original
Budget

Final
Budget

Actual on
Budgetary

Basis

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive (Negative)

Resources (inflows):
Revenues from use of money and property $ 8 $ 8 $ 8 $ -
Aid from other governmental units 44,295 44,814 12,734 (32,080)
Other - 50 50 -

Amounts available for appropriation 44,303 44,872 12,792 (32,080)

Charges to appropriations (outflows):
Public assistance:

Services and supplies 28,833 29,397 8,886 20,511
Other charges 2,061 2,061 192 1,869

Total public assistance 30,894 31,458 9,078 22,380
Total charges to appropriations 30,894 31,458 9,078 22,380

   Excess of revenues over expenditures 13,409 13,414 3,714 (9,700)

Other financing uses:
Transfers out (14,323) (14,327) (3,709) 10,618

Total other financing uses (14,323) (14,327) (3,709) 10,618

   Net change in fund balance (914) (913) 5 918

Fund balances - beginning - - - -

Fund balances - ending $ (914) $ (913) $ 5 $ 918

171

COUNTY OF VENTURA
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NON-MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

ROADS FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED  JUNE 30, 2024

(In Thousands)

ROADS

Original
Budget

Final
Budget

Actual on
Budgetary

Basis

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive (Negative)

Resources (inflows):
Taxes $ 283 $ 283 $ 148 $ (135)
Licenses, permits, and franchises 900 900 865 (35)
Fines, forfeitures, and penalties 140 140 133 (7)
Revenues from use of money and property 752 752 873 121
Aid from other governmental units 52,824 52,824 38,281 (14,543)
Charges for services 538 538 7 (531)
Other 260 260 171 (89)

Amounts available for appropriation 55,697 55,697 40,478 (15,219)

Charges to appropriations (outflows):
Public assistance:

Services and supplies 52,971 51,371 38,819 12,552
Other charges 250 175 5 170

Total public assistance 53,221 51,546 38,824 12,722

   Capital outlay 16,246 17,921 3,730 14,191
Total charges to appropriations 69,467 69,467 42,554 26,913

Deficiency of revenues under expenditures (13,770) (13,770) (2,076) 11,694

Other financing sources (uses):
Transfers in 2,288 2,288 4,500 2,212
Transfers out (1,500) (1,500) (827) 673

Total other financing sources (uses) 788 788 3,673 2,885

   Net change in fund balance (12,982) (12,982) 1,597 14,579

Fund balances - beginning 44,390 44,390 44,390 -

Fund balances - ending $ 31,408 $ 31,408 $ 45,987 $ 14,579

172

COUNTY OF VENTURA
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NON-MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICT FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED  JUNE 30, 2024

(In Thousands)

WATERSHED PROTECTION DISTRICTS

Original
Budget

Final
Budget

Actual on
Budgetary

Basis

Variance with
Final Budget

Positive (Negative)

Resources (inflows):
Taxes $ 27,550 $ 27,550 $ 32,085 $ 4,535
Licenses, permits, and franchises 60 60 73 13
Fines, forfeitures, and penalties 45 45 31 (14)
Revenues from use of money and property 3,200 3,200 5,266 2,066
Aid from other governmental units 14,638 14,638 3,867 (10,771)
Charges for services 13,112 13,112 11,511 (1,601)
Other 34 34 646 612

Amount available for appropriation 58,639 58,639 53,479 (5,160)

Charges to appropriations (outflows):
Public protection:

Services and supplies 57,978 66,951 39,394 27,557
Other charges 521 521 42 479
Contingencies - 8 - 8

Total public protection 58,499 67,480 39,436 28,044

Capital outlay 30,257 26,649 2,455 24,194
Total charges to appropriations 88,756 94,129 41,891 52,238

Excess (deficiency) of revenues over (under)
expenditures (30,117) (35,490) 11,588 47,078

Other financing sources (uses):
Proceeds from sale of capital assets 500 500 - (500)
Transfers in 1,854 1,879 1,154 (725)
Transfers out (2,712) (2,765) (2,085) 680

Total other financing sources (uses) (358) (386) (931) (545)

Net change in fund balance (30,475) (35,876) 10,657 46,533

Fund balances - beginning 118,425 118,425 118,425 -

Fund balances - ending $ 87,950 $ 82,549 $ 129,082 $ 46,533

173

COUNTY OF VENTURA
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
NON-MAJOR SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FISH AND WILDLIFE FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(In Thousands)

FISH AND WILDLIFE FUND

Original
Budget

Final
Budget

Actual on
Budgetary

Basis

Variance with
 Final Budget

 Positive (Negative)

Resources (inflows):
Fines, forfeitures, and penalties $ 12 $ 12 $ 1 $ (11)
Revenues from use of money and property - - 1 1
Charges for services 5 5 3 (2)

Amounts available for appropriation 17 17 5 (12)

Charges to appropriations (outflows):
Public protection:

Other charges 3 3 3 -
Total public protection 3 3 3 -